Estimated revenue generated by the

Schools & Communities First Initiative

Tulare County
Counties provide:

e Health care services from fighting epidemics,
like the coronavirus, to community clinics to
mental health services

GENERAL COUNTY $23,287,000 e Social services to reduce homelessness,
help keep seniors living in their own homes,
child nutrition, foster care, and park and

OTHER $169,000 recreation programs

e Firefighters and the equipment they need
to effectively protect human life and limit

damage from wildfires and natural disasters

CITY Cities provide:
e Housing and homelessness prevention
services
DINUBA CITY $494,000

e Job training, youth programs, and domestic
violence shelters

EXETER CITY $205,000 . . . o
e Quality of life services from libraries to street
and sidewalk repair, tree trimming, and parks
FARMERSVILLE CITY $149,000
LINDSAY CITY $225,000
PORTERVILLE CITY $1,001,000
TULARE CITY $2,507,000
VISALIA CITY $3,086,000

WOODLAKE CITY $137,000



ALTA CEMETERY
ALTA HOSP DIST-MTCE
DELANO MOSQUITO

DELTA VECTOR CONTROL
DINUBA MEMORIAL

EXETER AMBLDIST(HOSP)
EXETER FIRE CITY FUND
EXETER MEMORIAL

FIRE FUND

KAWEAH DELTA HOSPTAL
KAWEAH DELTA WATER
KINGS RIVER CONSERV
KINGSBURG HOSP MTCE
LIBRARY FUND

LINDSAY HOSPITAL MTCE
LINDSAY/STRATHMR MEM
NO KERN/S TULARE HOSP
ORANGE COVE JT FIRE
PIXLEY IRRIGATION
PORTERVILLE CEMETERY
PORTERVILLE MEMORIAL
RICHGROVE COM SERV
SIERRA VIEW HOSP MTCE
SOUTH TULARE CO MEM
STRATHMORE PUB UTIL
TULARE CEMETERY DIST
TULARE CO AIR POLLUT

$23,000
$54,000
$45,000
$281,000
$14,000
$32,000
$19,000
$26,000
$522,000
$147,000
$637,000
$15,000
$24,000
$413,000
$48,000
$11,000
$32,000
$19,000
$15,000
$30,000
$38,000
$49,000
$108,000
$35,000
$12,000
$34,000
$15,000

Special Districts focus on specific
services such as:

e Fire safety
e Keeping drinking water safe and accessible

e Transportation, including roads, infrastructure
and mass transit



TULARE CO FLOOD CONT

$88,000

TULARE HOSPITAL $348,000
TULARE MEMORIAL $129,000
TULARE MOSQUITO $259,000
VISALIA CEMETERY $17,000
VISALIA MEMORIAL $24,000
WOODLAKE FIRE $14,000
WOODLAKE MEMORIAL $14,000
K-12 schools provide
e Teachers, classroom aides, books,
computers, supplies for in-person and
ACCELERATED CHARTER HIGH $106,337 distance learning
e Breakfast and lunch for millions of students
ALLENSWORTH ELEMENTARY $68,588 who otherwise would go hungry
e Nurses and health care services for
ALPAUGH UNIFIED $271,696 students
ALTA VISTA ELEMENTARY $410,013 e Special education, art, music, and sports
programs
BLUE OAK ACADEMY $102,737
BUENA VISTA ELEMENTARY $135,586
BURTON ELEMENTARY $1,873,838
BUTTERFIELD CHARTER HIGH $205,367
CALIFORNIA CONNECTIONS ACADEMY@
CENTRAL $297,024
CHARTER HOME SCHOOL ACADEMY $66,979
COLUMBINE ELEMENTARY $124,782
CRESCENT VALLEY PUBLIC CHARTER Il $410,668
CUTLER-OROSI JOINT UNIFIED $3,227,801
DINUBA UNIFIED $4,825,621
DUCOR UNION ELEMENTARY $119,190

EARLIMART ELEMENTARY

$1,345,013



ELEANOR ROOSEVELT COMMUNITY
LEARNING CENTER

EXETER UNIFIED

FARMERSVILLE UNIFIED

GLOBAL LEARNING CHARTER SCHOOL
HARMONY MAGNET ACADEMY

HOPE ELEMENTARY

HOT SPRINGS ELEMENTARY

KINGS RIVER UNION ELEMENTARY

LA SIERRA HIGH

LIBERTY ELEMENTARY

LINDSAY UNIFIED

LOMAVISTA CHARTER

MONSON-SULTANA JOINT UNION
ELEMENTARY

OAK VALLEY UNION ELEMENTARY
OUTSIDE CREEK ELEMENTARY
PALO VERDE UNION ELEMENTARY
PIXLEY UNION ELEMENTARY
PLEASANT VIEW ELEMENTARY
PORTERVILLE MILITARY ACADEMY
PORTERVILLE UNIFIED
RICHGROVE ELEMENTARY
ROCKFORD ELEMENTARY
SAUCELITO ELEMENTARY
SEQUOIA ELEMENTARY CHARTER
SEQUOIA UNION ELEMENTARY
SIERRA VISTA CHARTER HIGH
SPRINGVILLE UNION ELEMENTARY
STONE CORRAL ELEMENTARY

$162,015

$1,910,303
$1,890,842
$265,497
$359,352
$165,634
$17,296
$339,697
$161,574
$391,943
$3,106,945
$33,680

$336,664

$387,002
$75,507
$439,014
$799,214
$351,898
$107,153
$9,829,179
$611,364
$212,357
$58,697
$172,172
$24,268
$67,226
$201,401
$101,937



STRATHMORE UNION ELEMENTARY

$588,284

SUMMIT CHARTER ACADEMY $1,421,820
SUNDALE UNION ELEMENTARY $481,947
SUNNYSIDE UNION ELEMENTARY $269,237
SYCAMORE VALLEY ACADEMY $204,195
TERRA BELLA UNION ELEMENTARY $685,264
THREE RIVERS UNION ELEMENTARY $82,268
TIPTON ELEMENTARY $422,012
TRAVER JOINT ELEMENTARY $174,101
TULARE CITY $6,543,229
TULARE COUNTY OFFICE OF EDUCATION  $1,094,191 For Local Governments
The revenue estimates reflect the total
TULARE JOINT UNION HIGH $4,137,680 amount of additional revenue from market
value reassessment of commercial property
UNIVERSITY PREPARATORY HIGH $151,266 (based on the highest end of the range
estimated by the LAO) to be allocated to
VALLEY LIFE CHARTER $373,410 individual local jurisdictions. Amounts reflect
the LAO's estimated reductions for additional
VISALIA CHARTER INDEPENDENT STUDY $393,221  cessor costs, personal property tax relicf,
her offsets.
VISALIA TECHNICAL EARLY COLLEGE $173,391  ndormeroffsets
For Schools and Community Colleges
VISALIA UNIFIED $18,484,260 Revenue projections are based on $11.5 billion
split 60/40 using 2018-19 funding ratios.
WAUKENA JOINT UNION ELEMENTARY $157,656 For K-12
The 2018-19 Second Principal (P-2) Average
WOODLAKE UNIFIED $1,619.453 D Attendance.
WOODVILLE UNION ELEMENTARY $323,784
Community Colleges provide
e More than 75% of our nurses, firefighters and
EMT’s are trained through community colleges
e Nearly half of students earning a bachelor’s
SEQUOIAS CCD $5,002,372 degree from a University of California campus

in science, technology, engineering and
mathematics transferred from a California
community college.

e Twenty-nine percent of University of California
graduates and 51% of California State
University graduates started at a community
college.

e Academic counseling, financial aid, tutoring,
child care



